21.02.59. Chamonix

course name: Les Bossons

vertical drop: 250/270
number of gates: 52/61
course setters: J. Couttet FRA/J. Farrini FRA
weather: sunny
snow: hard
started: 32
finished: 28
crowd: 7.000
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. Francois Bonlieu
. Jean Vuarnet

. Egon Zimmermann |
. Adrien Duvillard

. Hias Leitner

. Charles Bozon
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Slalom, men
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24. Anderl Molterer AUT 57.70 80.18 137.87

25. Peppi Stiegler AUT 75.37 62.68 138.05
26. Jacques Michault FRA 66.78 72.56 139.34
DQ Guy Perillat FRA 80.00 60.00 140.00
27. Lennart Fotmeier SWE 61.68 80.60 142.28
28. Wolfgang Bartels FRG 67.88 78.81 147.69
DQ Martino Fill ITA 156.82
DNS:

Karl Schranz AUT (injured),

Roger Staub SUl,

Ernst Hinterseer AUT,
Ernst Oberaigner AUT,

Toni Mark AUT
DQ:
27, Guy Perillat FRA 140,00 (best 2" run)
32? Martino Fill ITA 156,82
Jean Pollet-Villiard FRA,
Erland Dahlberg SWE,
Pierre Pollet-Thioliere FRA,
DNF(2):

Anderl Molterer AUT (3) (1%run:7-57.70)

*

UFA Wochenschau Nr. 135/1959

has 47 seconds (from 10:00 minutes onwards) showing Grammschammer’s run and a lot
of tumbles

available at

https://digitaler-lesesaal.bundesarchiv.de/video/31146/694503



https://digitaler-lesesaal.bundesarchiv.de/video/31146/694503

James Couttet FRA 1% run 52

1.

2.

3.

Francois Bonlieu

Jean VVuarnet

Charles Bozon

and Egon Zimmermann |

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.

Hias Leitner

Peppi Gramsachammer
Anderl Molterer
Adrien Duvillard

Bernard Perret

Italo Pedroncelli
Egon Zimmermann 11
Jean Beranger
Georges Gaidon

Albert Gacon

Eysteinn Thordarsson

FRA

FRA

FRA
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
FRA

FRA
ITA

AUT
FRA
FRA

FRA

ICE

55.90

56.39

56.87
57.06
57.52
57.70
57.96

58.66
58.97
58.99
59.13
59.31

60.17

60.70

Jean Farrini FRA

W N

o1

O© 00 NO

10.
11.
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13.
14.

. Guy Perillat

. Jean Vuarnet
. Adrien Duvllard FRA

FRA

FRA

. Francois Bonlieu FRA
.E. Zimmerman| AUT
. Hias Leitner AUT
. P. Gramschammer AUT
. Peppi Stiegler ~ AUT
. Charles Bozon FRA
Bruno Alberti ITA
Jean Beranger FRA
Battista Pordon ITA
Italo Pedroncelli ITA
Bernard Perret FRA

2" run 61

60.00 (31!
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